

Appendix III

PART NO.	QUANTITY		PART DESCRIPTION
	D3-12"	D3-24"	
23	1	1	User Guide
211	2	2	Front Body Extrusion, Rear Body Extrusion
231	1	1	R.H. End-Housing
241	1	1	L.H. End-Housing
251	1	1	Body Cover
260	8	8	End-Housing Screws
270	6	6	Clamp Bar T-Bolts, Jig Hold Down T-Bolts
281	4	4	Fixed Side Stops
282	4	4	Angle Side Stops
283	10	10	Side-Stop, Angle Side-Stop, Jig Hold-Down Flat Washers
284	4	4	Angle Side-Stop Square Nuts (1/4" x 20")
285	4	4	Angle Side-Stop Bolts (1/4" x 20")
290	6	6	Clamp Bar Bolt Loc Washers
300	6	6	Clamp Bar Bolt Nuts, Hold Down Bolt Nuts (5/16" x 28")
311	4	4	Clamp Bar Springs
331	1	1	Front Clamp Bar (complete with End Plugs 803)
332	1	1	Rear Clamp Bar (complete with End Plugs 803)
351	1	1	R.H. Support Bracket
361	1	1	L.H. Support Bracket
370	2	2	Support Bracket Knobs
371	2	2	Support Bracket Knob Washers (nylon)
391	1	1	R.H. Scale Assembly, complete (R.H. in H.B. Tail Mode)
393	1	1	L.H. Scale Assembly, complete (L.H. in H.B. Tail Mode)
400	2	2	Scale Screws (8-32)
422	2	2	Cross Cut Bar Cap
431	1	1	Cross Cut Bar (1/4" x 1/4" CRS)
441	1	1	H.B. Pin Guide Rail (1/4" x 1/4" CRS)
451	1	1	Finger Guide Rail (1/4" x 3/4" CRS)
460	10	13	R.H. Finger complete with Bevel Nut and Screw
470	10	13	L.H. Finger complete with Bevel Nut and Screw
480	10	13	R.H. Finger Bevel Nut
490	10	13	L.H. Finger Bevel Nut
500	20	26	Finger Lock Screws (8-32 x 310" P.H.)
540	1	1	Leigh Assembly Wrench and Gauge
550	1	1	Finger Adjusting Screwdriver
80	1	1	1/4" x 8° x 13/16" Deep Dovetail Cutter
140	1	1	5/16" Straight Cutter
801	4	4	Cam-Action Speed-Clamps
802	4	4	Speed-Clamp Step Washers
803	4	4	Clamp Bar End Plug

